Carrie Fairlez

Subject: Amendment to the Approval of July 20th and Request Approval for July 27th 2025
Attachments: Noise By-law Exemption Request - Charity Change of Date 2025.docx
Hello Corrina,

We have very recently learned that our charity Vinestock Music Festival, to be held on Sunday July 20", is in conflict
with the Collingwood Country Music Festival being held on the same weekend.

On behalf of Georgian Hills Vineyards, we acknowledge the March 10, 2025 Council resolution, granting relief
from the provisions from the Noise By-law with the approved dates attached, and respectfully request an
amendment to the approval for the July 20, 2025 Charity function, and now request that Council approve
relief from the noise bylaw for the Charity event on Sunday, July 27, 2025.

As this request is time sensitive for event planning purposes, we ask that you include this letter on the May
12, 2025 Council Agenda, for Council consideration to pass a motion authorizing the amendment to the date,
and direct staff to correspond with neighbours to provide notice of the change in the date.

We apologies for any inconvenience this may cause and very much appreciate your assistance.

Thank you.

Best regards.

Robert

Robert Ketchin
Partner
Georgian Hills Vineyards Inc.
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MARCH 10 COUNCIL RESOLUTION APPROVED DATES
CHANGE OF DATE REQUEST JULY 20 in red to JULY 27" in blue.

DATE EVENT TYPE | TIME MUSIC TYPE | GUEST
(MUSIC PLAYING) COUNT
Saturday June 7 (new) Wedding 4pm to 12am DJ 80
Saturday June 14 (booked) Wedding 4pm to 12am DJ 65
Friday, June 20 (booked) Wedding 4pm to 12am D) 90
Saturday June 28 (new) Wedding 4pm to 12am DJ 80
Saturday July 5 Wedding 4pm to 12am DJ 80
Saturday, July 12 (booked) Wedding 4pm to 12am DJ 85
Saturday, July 19 (booked) Wedding 4pm to 12am DJ 100
Sunday, July 20 (CONFLICT) CHARITY 1lam to 6pm LIVE 250
Friday, July 25 (booked) Wedding 4pm to 12am DJ 70
Sunday, July 27" (NEW DATE) | CHARITY 11am to 6pm LIVE 250
Saturday August 9 (booked) Wedding 4pm to 12am DJ 100
Saturday, August 16 (booked) | Wedding 4pm to 12am DJ 110
Saturday, August 23 (booked) | Wedding 4pm to 12am (] 80
Saturday, Sept 6 (booked) Wedding 4pm to 12am DJ 70
Saturday, Sept 13 (booked) Wedding 4pm to 12am DJ 50

Robert Ketchin
Geargian Hills Vineyards.






